STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

MONDAY, November 27, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 155** offered by Senator Cowles.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a coauthor of **Assembly Joint Resolution 88**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 244**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Magnafici added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 281**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 568**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 644**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 657**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 659**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 660**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 664**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 673**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 674**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 675**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 679**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 693**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representatives Shankland and Haywood added as cosponsors of **Senate Bill 694**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 695**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 704**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representatives C. Anderson, Joers, Palmeri and Ratcliff withdrawn as cosponsors of **Senate Bill 704**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 710**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 711**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 712**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 713**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 714**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 715**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 716**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 717**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 718**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 719**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 727**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 729**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 730**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 731**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 732**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 733**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 734**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 83**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 84**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 89**.

State of Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau

November 27, 2023

The Honorable, the Legislature:

The following rules have been published in the November 27, 2023 Wisconsin Administrative Register No. 815:

Clearinghouse Rules	Effective Date(s)
22-066	12-1-2023
23-022	12-1-2023

Sincerely,

JILL KAUFFMAN

Senior Legislative Editor

REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

The committee on **Financial Institutions and Sporting Heritage** reported and recommended:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-013

Relating to the 2023 wildlife management spring hearing rule.

No action taken on November 27, 2023.

Referred to the joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, November 27, 2023.

ROB STAFSHOLT Chairperson

The committee on **Natural Resources and Energy** reported and recommended:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-017

Relating to nitrogen compound emissions regulations.

No action taken on November 27, 2023.

Referred to the joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, November 27, 2023.

ROBERT COWLES
Chairperson